

## **Alfond Grant Ambassador Program**

The Alfond Scholarship Foundation (ASF) is launching an Alfond Grant Ambassador program, to help inform families about the \$500 Alfond Grant, support post-secondary aspirations, and encourage saving for college. Alfond Grant Ambassadors are trained and compensated by the Alfond Scholarship Foundation to help educate community members about the \$500 Alfond Grant through virtual or in-person events and meetings.

What is an Alfond Grant Ambassador? ASF utilizes a network of Alfond Grant Ambassadors to work within their own communities, promoting the \$500 Alfond Grant, assisting families with checking their grant value and verifying their contact information, and encouraging families to save for education after high school. Alfond Grant Ambassadors receive training and technical support from ASF and represent ASF in their local schools and community events. In return, Alfond Grant Ambassadors gain valuable experience, community connections as well as earning \$50 in gift cards for each training workshop and \$100 gift card for 2 hours of outreach through events and family follow up either online or in person.

Who can be an Alfond Grant Ambassador? Anyone who is excited to represent ASF to other families in their school and/or community is eligible to be an Alfond Grant Ambassador. Alfond Grant Ambassadors must commit to attending two training workshops and representing ASF at approximately three events or through six hours of outreach (virtual or in-person) throughout the school year. If interested, please email info@myalfondgrant.org to learn more or apply here.

## What does an Alfond Grant Ambassador do?

- Participate in two training workshops and two final check-in sessions to provide feedback and to help shape and improve the program (3-4 hours total)
- Represent the Alfond Scholarship Foundation at community events throughout the year and/or participate in online outreach to families
- Encourage families to check their grant value online, verify contact information and sign up for e-delivery of communications about the Alfond Grant
- Maintain communication with the Alfond Grant Ambassador Program Director
- Engage other families in the My Alfond Grant program

## What are the benefits?

- Earn \$50 in gift cards for each training or check-in workshop (\$200 max) and \$100 in gift cards for every 2 hours of outreach through events and family follow up (total annual outreach hours capped at 6 hours).
- Build financial wellness as well as aspirations for post-secondary education within the community
- Networking opportunities with school, community and business leaders
- Gain volunteer experience that can help strengthen your resume
- Feel great about making sure families in your community know about this wonderful program!

I'm interested in becoming an Alfond Grant Ambassador. What do I do now? Please email info@myalfondgrant.org to learn more or visit this link to apply